Asraful Islam & Co. 1, PEMANTLE STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016

Phone : 033 2217-4002
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT E-mail : asraful islam2B9@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN &
EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (TILJALA SHED) as on 31* March,2023. Income &
Expenditure Account and also the Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended 31" March, 2023,
which are in agreement with the books of Account maintain by the said Society.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief
were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of Account have been kept by
the Society , so for as it appears from our examination of the books,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to information given to us, the said
accounts give a true & fair view: -

(i) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the said Society as on 31" March 2023.

(i) In the case of the Receipts & Payments Accounts of the transactions during the Year.
AND

(iii)  In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Surplus for the year ended on 31%
March, 2023.

For ASRAFUL ISLAM & Co.
Chartered Accountants
[FRN: 0322090E]

UDIN : 23055668BGVXR12483 ) (A.ISLAM, M.COM, LLB,FCA)
Date 22" Day of October 2023 - Proprietor -

Place 1, Pemantle Street Membership No. : 055668
Kolkata — 700016.
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

284, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE - 11 IC

As at
JIst March 2023

INVESTMENT
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 3,66,364.00
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH CANARA BANK (SYNDICATE) 22,288.39
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH AXIS BANK-AASRA SADAN 25,00,000.00
ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD
Accrued Interest on Central Bank of India 1,65,515.73
Aecerued FD Interest with Canara Bank (Syndicate) 3.614.00
Accrued Interest on Axis Babk Ltd. 5,05,460.00 6,74,589.73
35,63,242.12
SCHEDULE -IIl IC
CURRENT ASSETS
CASH IN HAND & CASH AT BANK BALANCE
CASH ON HAND 31-03-2022 31-03-2023
CASH ON HAND -(Aasra Sadan)
CASH ON HAND (GOI -ICPS) 1,443.90 1,443.90
CASH ON HAND (Organisation Local) 11,078.38 8,898.38
CASH ON HAND -(Livelihood) 73.00- 3,296.00
12,595.28 13,638.28
BALANCES WITH BANK
Bank Bank Of Borada ( Org AIC No. 05910100014448) 18,42,032.25 18,93,078.85
Centr: Central Bank of India(Crg. Local)1141206378 -41,656.27 9,51,496.58
Kotak Mahendra Bank (Livelyhood) 66,700.00 3,17,320.00
State State Bank of India - ICPS (Entaly Br.)-10578204219 41,303.45 1,87,720.92
State State Bank of India (Org. Local)37335839260 1,26,149.02 4,68,281.02
Syndic Syndicate/ Canara Bank - 95092010034744 ( Local ) 5,38,135.03 7,20,5686.03
Axis Bank ( Aasra Sadan)917010042766986 2,42,319.00 2,33,597.00
State State Bank of India ((3097943) 40,175.90 41,270.80
28,55,158.38 48,13,331.30 48,26,969.58
Total Rs. 28,67,753.66 48,26,969.58
LUAN ADVANCE & DEPOSIT
LOANS & ADVANCES
ALTERNATIVE LIVELIHOODS 15,61,398.00
ADVANCE & DEPOSIT
Advance Agt. Project Office 50,000.00
Security Deposit (CESC Ltd for Buity T & E Centre) 7,424.00
Security Deposit with ES| Department 74,807.00
Security Deposit with WBSED Co. 3,710.00
Tax Deducted at Source( FY-2010-18 Previous) 24 473.00
Tax Deducted at Source (FY-2019-20)Local) 38,977.00
Tax Deducted at Source (FY.2020-21) Local 30,048.00
Tax Deducted at Source (F.Y.201-2022) Local 14,335.00
Tax Deducted at Source (FY.2022-23) Local 16,100.00 2,59,874.00 18,21,272.00
TOTAL LOAN ADVANCE & DEPOSIT T 664829138
%"' M *14 CL‘:‘
President JOINT SECRETARY
TILJIALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
284 Amiir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE - IV IC

As ar
31si March 2023

LOANS & LIABILITY
LOAN FOR (GOI PROJECT)

THE ASSOCIATION OF RAGPICKERS OF CALCUTTA
MD. ALAMGIR

MD. MOHINUDDIN

ANWARA BEGUM

SHAFKAT ALAM

RESHMA AHMED

SAQUIB ADNAN

LOAN FOR ORGANISATION LOAL

THE ASSOCIATION OF RAGPICKERS(For Asansol Project)

LOAN FOR LIFELIHOOD BDS

TOTAL LOANS & LIABILITY

SCHEDULE - V- IC
CURRENT LIABILITIES

GOVT. OF INDIA (1.C.P.S)
CURRENT LIABILITIES

O/S Salary (ICPS)
O/S Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking( ICPS)

SUNDRY CREDITORS

Chanchal Girt (ICPS)

Mahjabin Ansari

Mahjabin Begum

Md. Alamgir

Md. Jashimuddin

Shahnaz Begum -ICPS (Fooding Expenses)

Tahera Khann(Cultural Prog.Rs 3836 & Play & Sports Rs.1820)

ORGANISATION EXPENDITURE (General)
India Carbon (Child Sponsorship )

O/S Audit & Certification Fees (India Carbon)

K.C. L.R.W.S (SP. SCHOOL FOR CHILD LABOUR)
/s Honorarium for Clark Cum R. Keeper{ KCLRWS)

O/S Honorarium for Educational Instructor(KCLRWS)

Ofs Stipend Children{ KCLRES)

ORGANISATION EXPENDITURE (General)
Employee's P Tax/PF & TDS(Orgination Local)
Ols - Employee's Providend Fund

Tax Deducted at Source (Deductor)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

“hdt Bz

President

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

3,30,000.00
69,000.00
78,000.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
11,000.00 5,33,000.00

30,000.00
1,50,000.00 2,00,000.00

7,33,000.00

2400000 ___24,000.00

180.00
25.00
1,625.00
68.00
1,087.00
3.274.00
10.476.00 16,735.00 40,735.00

5,000.00

18,080.00.
54,240.00
— 1.49.500.00 2,21,820.00

1,06,086.00

-175.00 1.05.811.00 1,05.911.00

3,73,466.00

N
Hl
JOINT SECRETARY
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION [
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

As at

SCHEDULE -VI1-IC 31st March 2023
INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT DR CR

Loan From Heritag Project Fund 1,75,560

Loan From KCLRWS ( S.School For Child Labour) Fund 36,787

Loan From Organisation FC Fund 1,29,393

Loan From Organisation Local Fund (1.C.P.S.) 8,880

Loan From Orinafion Local Fund( Aasra Sadan) 3,19,060

Loan to Aasra Sadan(institution Home) Fund 3,19,060

Loan fo Globin Giving Spensorship) 67,290

Loan fo Govt. of India (ICPS) 8,880

Loan to Organigation Local Fund(KCLRWS) 36,787

Loan fo Organigation Local (Heritage) 1,75,560

6.07.577 6.69.680
TOTAL INTERFUND LOAN ACCOUNT 62,103.00
1

SCHEDULE - V1l IC
DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTTONS
Grant_From Government

GRANT (Govt. of India ) ICPS Praject 25,70,931.00 25,70,931.00
DONATION FROM CORPORATE
Give India Foundation 8,341.03
Shri Shikshayatan School 2,890.00
Switch on Foundation 18,539.00
Triays Foundation 1,440.00 31,210.03

Donation From WEBEL 9.50,000.00

Donation From India Carbon 2,60,000.00

Donation from Qikwell Technolagies India Pvt. Ltd 2,00,000.00

Donation From Supertron Foundation a6, 000.00 15,07,210.03
Donation From Local Sources

Donation From Individual Sources (Others then Corpus) 2,76,066.03

Donation From Individual Sources { For Corpus) -9,11,010.00 11,87,076.03
TOTAL DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS 52,65,217.06

SCHEDULE - VIII IC

BANK INTEREST
SAVINGS BANK INTEREST
AXIS BANK (Aasra Sadan, ParkcircusA/c917010042766986) 20,486.00
BANK OF BARODA (Parkcircus Br. A/c 05910100014448) 51,082.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Park Circus Arcl141206378) 16,865.00
STATE BANK OF INDIA(GOI -Entally Br. A/c 578204219) 5,070.00
STATE BANK OF INDIA (Entally Br. A/c  3097443) 1,095.00
KOTAK BANK (a/C No. 8345939934) 6,890.00
SYNDICATE BANK (Circus Avenue Br. A/c 92010034744) 17.471.00 1,18,959.00
FIXED DEPOSIT INTEREST
AXIS BANK (A/c 917010042766986) 1,61,000.00
SYNDICATE' CANARA BANK (Circus Avenue Br. A'c 92010034744) 1,850.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (A/C 1141206378) 27,.305.00 1.9{1 155.00
- 3,09,114.00
Ao ol JOJ.\;}M\ \5’:)( =
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR le.‘ I SECRETARY
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL ILJALA SOCIETY FOR

HUMAN & EDUCAT IONAL

DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TQ AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 3IST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE - IX IC

P

sat

31st March 2023

GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJEC

RECURRING EXPENDITURE
Maintenance ( ICPS
Fooding Expenses 3,68,507.75
Non - Fooding
Toiletries & Others Expenses 2,20.237.00 2,20,237.00
Miscellaneous for Outing (ICPS)
Book & Educational Materials (ICPS) 9,835.00
Misc Expenses (Misc. for Outing) 9,915.00
Play / Sports & Entertainment(ICPS) 20,716.00
Rent for Hired Building / Space- ICPS
Rent for Comtact Point (ICPS) 1,80,000.00
Rent for Open Shelter (ICPS) 2,40,000.00
Sal
Salary to Care Giver Cum Bridge Course Educ. (ICPS) 2,16,000.00
Salary to Co-Ordinator (TCPS) 2,10,000.00
Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking(ICPS) 72,000.00
Salary to Out Reach Worker (ICPS) 2,88,000.00
Salary to Social Worker (ICPS) 1,68.000.00
T on P,
Transpotation Charges (ICPS) 26,909.00
Water Electricity Charges(ICPS)
Water & Electricity Charges (TCFS) 30,040.00
Contingencies (ICPS)
Bank Chagrs & Interest ( ICPS) 732.78
Initerest on Loan
Misc. Expenses (Contingencies - ICP5) 15639.00
Printing & Stationery (ICPS) 10373.00
Telephone , Fax & E-Mail (ICPS) 6049.00

TOTAL GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJECT)

TILJ? ._ ETY FOR
HUMAN % EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

7,88,744.75

40,466.00

4,20,000.00

9,54,000.00
26,909.00

30,040.00

32,793.78

ﬂ

i L]
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JOINT SECRE

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR

HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
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TILJIALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

As at
SCHEDULE - X IC 3ist March 2023
MISCELLANEQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)
WEBEL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT FOR CHILDREN
Books (Webel) 25,500.00
Counsellor Cum Supervisor 18,000.00
Parents Meeting 9,005.00
School Admisation & Session Fees (Webel) 21,850.00
School Bag, Shoes, & Others(Webel) 11,050.00
School Stationery & Educational Kits (Webel) 12,550.00
Staff / Educator Honorarium (Webel) 1,80,000.00
Stationery for Coaching Center 7.,260.00
Tuition Fees (Webel) 1,80,000.00
Uniform (Webel) 12,850.00 4,78,065.00
Al rhea ebel
Accountant Salary (Webel) 48,000.00
Center Cleaning Charges 12,000.00
Misc. Expenses ( Webel) 3,400.00
Printing & Stationery (Webel) 1,100.00
Rent & Electricity 1,880.00
Repair & Maintenance 3,040.00
Telephone & Fax ( Webel) 1,438.00
Travel & Conveyance 1,142.00 72,000.00 5,50,065.00
India Carbon (Child Sponsorship )
Child Welfare/Educational Expenses(India Carbon) 1,50,000.00
School Stationery & Others 29,008.00
School Bag 5,000.00 1,84,008.00
Administrative Overhead
Audit & Certification Charges 5,000.00 4
Admin & Fund raising & Monitoring Exp.(India Carbon) 13,000.00 18,000.00 2,02,008.00
Supertron Foundation Expenses
Educator Salary/Coaching Ch, (Supertron) 36,000.00
Refreshment Expenses 10,000.00 66,000.00
Qikwell Technologies | (P) Ltd. (PRACTO) Expense
Pharmaceutical / Medical Expenses(PRACTO) 1,26,647.14
Project Management Cost __ 1,05,000.00 2,31,647.14
Switch on Foundation Expenses
Earth Day Celebration Expenses 6,300.00
Human Rights Day Celebration 7,624.00 13,924.00
President&w“’&‘—v "I‘] (:‘"L/Q
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR JOINT SECRETARY
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL TILJALA S¢ Y FOR
DEVELOPMENT HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

A
DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 315T MARCH, 2023.
As arf

31st March 2023

MISCELLANEOUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL)
Tricis Communication Foundation

Educational Suport to Poor Children 1,440.00
Emergency Food & Medicine 54,000.00
School Bag 15,000.00 69,000.00

Organisation Expenses (General Local)

Bank Charges & Interest (Local) 3,173.61
Employer's Contribution to PF 11,420.00
Fund Raising Commission to Sushmita Dasgupta 17,700.00
Repairs & Maintenance(Org Local) 11,498.00
Annwal 80G Return Filling Charges 3,000.00
Appealing Fees ( Org. Local ) 1,000.00
Audit Fees (Organisation Local) 10,000.00
Centre Rent to Shama Sporting Club 20,000.00
Centre Reparing Expenses ( Org. Local) 6,000.00
Consultancy Charges for EPF ( Org. Local) 5,100.00
Electricity Charges ( Org. Local) 22,320.00
Legal Charges & Others 10,000.00
Loading & Unloading Expenses ( Org. Local) 1,400.00
Misc. Expenses ( Org Local Fund) 3,890.00
Mutation Fees 23,000.00
Office Rent 36,000.00
Postage & Courier Charges.(Org Local) 152.00
Printing & Stationery & Xerox ( Org.Local) 4,558.00
Refreshment Expenses (Tea & Tiffin)( Org. Local) 13,411.00
Renewal Charges for Society 1,025.00
Salary to Staff (Organisation General) 1,46,400.00
TDS Return Filing Charges . 700.00
Tea & Refreshment ( Org Local) 6,065.00
Travelling & Conveyance ( Org. Local) 19,511.00
Website Hosting & Domain Renewal ( Org. Local) 8.500.00 1,85,823.61

___15.09.907.75

MISCELLANE PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL

Dot Dk dte. ul Q-

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR _JOINT SECRETARY
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL ILJALA SOCIETY FOR
DEVELOPMENT HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMEN




TILIALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DE VELOPMENT
284, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FO

SCHEDULE -V1-1C

J INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |

I RFUND LOAN

cO

Loan From Heritag Project Fund

Loan From KCLRWS ( S.School For Child Labour) Fund
Loan From Organisation FC Fund

Loan From Organisation Local Fund (1.C.P.S.)

Lean From Orination Local Fund( Aasra Sadan)

Loan to Aasra Sadan(Institution Home) Fund
Loan to Globin Giving Sponsorship)

Loan fo Govt. of India (ICPS)

Loan to Organigation Local Fund(KCLRWS)
Loan to Organigation Local (Heritage)

TOTAL INTERFUND LOAN ACC! T

SCHEDULE - VIIT IC

BANK INTEREST

SAVINGS BANK INTEREST

AXIS BANK{Aasra Sadan, ParkcircusA/c917010042766986)
BANK OF BARODA (Parkeircus Br. A/c 05910100014448)
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Park Circus A/c1141206378)
STATE BANK OF INDIA(GOI -Entally Br. A/e 578204219)
STATE BANK OF INDIA (Entally Br. A/ 3097443)
KOTAK BANK (a/C No. 8345939934)

SYNDICATE BANK (Circus Avenue Br. A/c 92010034744)

ING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023
As at
315t March 2023
DR CR
175560.00
36787.00
129393.00
8880.00
319060.00
319060.00
67290.00
8880.00
36787.00
175560.00
[ eo7577.00] 669680.00 |
62,103.00
20,486.00
51,082.00
16,865.00
5,070.00
1,095.00
6,890.00
17.471.00 1,18,959.00
1,18,959.00

_—

% & . 2, !
President 9'72-?__(2’.:4_4_
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
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TILJIALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, K - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION ]
SCHEDULE ANNEXED FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023
s at

SCHEDULE - - IC 3ist March 2023
GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJE
RECURRIN DITURE
Maintenance ( ICPS)

Fooding Expenses 5,68,482.75

Non - Fooding

Toiletries & Others Expenses 2,13,812.00 2,13,812.00 7,82,294.75
Miscellaneous for Outing (ICPS)

Book & Educational Materials (ICPS) 9,835.00

Misc Expensas (Misc. for Outing) 8.943.00

Play / Spaoris & Entertainment(ICPS) 20,716.00 39,494.00
Rent for Hired Building / Space- ICPS

Rent for Contact Point (ICPS) 1,80,000.00

Rent for Open Shelter (ICPS) 2,40,000.00 4,20,000.00
Salary (ICPS)

Salary to Care Giver Cum Bridge Course Educ. (ICPS) 2,16,000.00

Salary to Co-Ordinator (ICPS) 2,10,000.00

Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking(ICPS) 72,000.00

Salary to Out Reach Worker (ICPS) 2,88,000.00

Salary to Social Worker (ICPS) 1,68,000.00 9,54,000.00
Trans; i CP.

Transpotation Charges (ICPS) 26,909.00 26,909.00
Water es{ICPS|

Water & Electricity Charges (ICPS) 30,040.00 30,040.00
Contingencies (ICPS)

Bank Chagrs & Inierest ( ICPS) 732.78

Misc. Expenses (Contingencies - ICPS) 15639.00

Printing & Stationery (ICFS) 10373.00

Telephone , Fax & E-Mail (ICPS) 6049.00 32,793.78 22,85,531.53

CURRENT LIABILITIES (2021 - 2022)
RENT FOR HIR UILDING /SPACE

Rent for Open shelter

Tamanna Alam 80,000.00 _ 80,000.00
Rent for Contact Point

Ambedkar Memorial Sporting Club 15,000.00

Santi Sangha Club 15,000.00

The Association of Ragpickers 15,000.00 45,000.00

OIS Salary (ICPS

QIS Care Giver Salary Cum Bridge Course Edug (ICPS) 48816.00
Qls Co- Ordinator Salary(ICPS) 47070.00
OJs Out Reach Worker Salary (ICPS) 65088.00
O/S Salary to Helper for Cleaning & Cooking( ICPS) 18000.00
OIS Social Worker Salary(ICPS) 37638.00 2,16,612.00 3,41,612.00

NDRY DITO.

Amwara Begum (Water Eleciricity) 690.00 690.00 3,42,302.00
Fixed Assets Purchased Bt BuiFaty 16,750.00
: : :
TOTAL GOVT. OF INDIA (STREET CHILDREN PROJECT) H/{ fjﬂj/ 76,44,583.53
President JOINT SEC ARV
RETARY
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR TILJALA SOGIETY

HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL HUMAN & EDUCATION
DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS A T 31ST MARCH, 2023

ds at

SCHEDULE - XA - IC 31st March 2023

MISCELLANEQUS PROJECT & OTHER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL

WEBEL EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT FOR CHILDREN

Books (Webel) 25,500.00
Counsellor Cum Supervisor 18,000.00
Parents Meeting 9,005.00
School Admisation & Session Fees (Webel) 21,850.00
School Bag, Shoes, & Others(Webel) 11,050.00
School Stationery & Educational Kits (Webel) 12,550.00
Staff / Educator Honorarium (Webel) 1,80,000.00
Stationery for Coaching Center 7,260.00
Tuition Fees (Webel) 1,80,000.00
Uniform (Webel) 12,850.00 4,78,065.00
Admin & Overhead es bel
Accountant Salary (Webel) 48,000.00
Center Cleaning Charges 12,000.00
Misc. Expenses ( Webel) 3,400.00
Printing & Stationery (Webel) 1,100.00
Rent & Electricity 1,880.00
Repair & Maintenance 3,040.00
Telephone & Fax ( Webel) 1,438.00
Travel & Conveyance 1,142.00 72,000.00 5,50,065.00
India Carbon (Child Sponsorship )
Child Welfare/Educational Expenses(India Carbon) 1,50,000.00
School Stationery & Others 29,008.00
School Bag 5,000.00 1,84,008.00
Administrative Overhead
O/s Audit & Certification Charges (2021-2022) 5,000.00
Fund Raising & Monitoring Expenses 13,000.00 18,000.00 2,02,008.00
Supertron Foundation Expenses
Educator Salary/Caaching Ch. (Supertron) 56,000.00
Refreshment Expenses 10,000.00 &6,000.00
ikwell Technologies | (P) Ltd. (PRACTO) Expenses.
Pharmaceutical / Medical Expenses(PRACTQ) 1,26,647.14
O/s Liabilities -2021-2022
Praject Management Cost 2,46,673.04
Switch on Foundation Expenses
Earth Day Celebration Expenses
Human Rights Day Celebration 13,924.00

“Dn o0

President

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT




TILJIALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
284, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ INDIAN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TQ AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023.

As at
MIS NEOUS PROJECT THER EXPENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL
Tricis Communrnication Foundation
Educational Suport to Foor Children 1,440.00
Emergency Food & Medicine 54,000.00
School Bag 15,000.00 69,000.00

Organisation enses (General Local,

Bank Charges & Interest (Local) 3,173.61
Employer's Contribution to PF 11,420.00
Fund Raising Commission to Sushmita Dasgupta 17.700.00
Repairs & Maintenance(Org Local) 11,496.00
Annwal 80G Return Filling Charges 3,000.00
Appealing Fees ( Org. Local ) 1,000.00
Audit Fees (Organisation Local) 10,000.00
Cenire Rent to Shama Sporting Club 20,000.00
Centre Reparing Expenses ( Org. Local) 6,000.00
Consultancy Charges for EPF ( Org. Local) 5,100.00
Electricity Charges ( Org. Local) 22,320.00
Legal Charges & Others 10,000.00
Loading & Unloading Expenses ( Org. Local) 1,400.00
Misc. Expenses ( Org Local Fund) 3,890.00
Mutation Fees 23,000.00
Office Rent 36,000.00
Postage & Courier Charges.(Org Local) 152.00
Printing & Stationery & Xerox ( Org.Local) 4,558.00
Refreshment Expenses (Tea & Tiffin}( Org. Local) 13,411.00
Renewal Charges for Society 1,025.00
Salary to Staff (Organisation General) 1,46,400.00
TDS Retumn Filing Charges 700.00
Tea & Refreshment ( Org Local) 6,065.00
Travelling & Conveyance { Org. Local) 19,511.00
Website Hosting & Domain Renewal ( Org. Local) © B,500.00 3,85,823.61

Liabilities for Expenses( Orgination Local) %

LLANEOUS PROJECT & OTHER 'ENSES (ORGANISATION LOCAL, 15,34,933.65

=" 0.

President
TILJALA SQCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

Asat
SCHEDULE - V 31st March 2023
CURRENT ASSETS
ADVANCES & DEPOSIT Amount (in Rs.)
ADVANCE AGAINST PROJECT OFFICE 1,15,000.00
ADVANCE AGAINST GODOWN 8,000.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT WITH C.E.S.C LTD. 220.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT WITH CALCUTTA TELEPHONE 6,940.00
ADVANCE AGAINST TOPSIA GODOWN 19,000.00
ADVANCE AGAINST LIBRARY ROOM 20,000.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2019-2020) 13,544.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2021-2022) 10,034.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2021-2022) 12,818.00
TDS RECEIVABLE (FY: 2022-2023) 12,740.00 2,18,296.00
2,18,296.00
SCHEDULE - VI
CURRENT LIABILITIES
LOAN (LIABILITIES)
Md. Alamgir (Shanty Trust)\ 19,610.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS
Metro Cash Carry (Org. FC Give India Foundation) 2,498.00
CINI Alc 18,000.00 20,498.00

LIABILITIES FOR EXPENSES (SHANTY TRUST)

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES

O/s Educater for Destitule Girls(23869) 14,586.00

O/s Hon to Asst Accountants (32034) 29,442 .00

O/S Hon to Cashier ( 32034) 22,722.00

Ofs Hon to Chief Accountant( Office Adm. Exp.) 51,138.00

Ofs Hon. to Child Protection Supervision( ST) 32,214.00

O/s Hon. to Corporate Liaison Manager( Off. Adm. Ex 52,494.00

Ofs.Hon. to Educator( Day)-32034 44,748.00

Ofs Hon to Educator ( Evening) 50,028.00

O/s Hon. to Educator Supervisor -32034 30,798.00

Q/s Hon to Peon (23676)(Emergecy Food, Ration, Medi 21,696.00

Ofs Hon to Program Co-Ordinator( Emer. Food-23676) 49 782.00

O/s Hon. to Right & Entitlements Community Works 53,910.00

O/s Hon to Right & Entitlement Supervisor 68,496.00

QOl/s Salary to Driver ( 32034) 27,120.00

Ols Salary to Peon( 32034) 17,628.00 5,66,802.00

5,87,300.00
=, :

President
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Sved Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE - VIl

THE SHANTY TRUST

GIVE FOUNDATION INC.

As at
31st March 2023
DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS
39,38,995.00
AIDOS(SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING) 10,75,322.00
58,580.00
20,380.00 50,93,277.00

DONATION FROM MISAC. SOURCE

TOTAL DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE - VIII

BANK INTEREST

SAVING BANK INTEREST

SB Interest from State Bank of india (No.80453490219)
SB Interest from Union Bank of india (7078)

SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd. (AIDOS- 891011)
SB Interest from Kotak Bank(A/c No. 99000)

SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd.(ST-634382)

FIXED DEPOSIT INTEREST
Interest on Fixed Deposit Account (UBI FC)

G .

President
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

50,93,277.00
—_—  ——————

3,745.00
10,458.00
6,550.00
17,133.00

—1.319.00 39,205.00

1.27,403.00

1,66,608.00




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION ]

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH., 2023

SCHEDULE -IX

AIDOS SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT

AIDOS SPONSORSHIP PROJECT
Direct Expenses for the Girls (AIDOS SPON)
Books (Aidos Sponsorship)
Festival Cloth (Aidos Sponsorship)
Girls Travel (Aidos Spon)
Mainteneance Assistance (Sponsorship)
Medicine & Health Cheekup(Aidos Spon)
Nutrition (Aidos Sponsorship)
Private Tuition Fees (Aidos Spon)
School Bag & Umbrella(Aidos Spon)
School Fees (Aidos Sponsoarship)
School Stationery (Aidos Sponsorship)
Uniform (Aidos Sponsorship)

Information & Training Activition(AIDOS-SPON)
Health Awamess (AIDOS Sponsorship)

Personnel(Aidos Sponsorship)
Salary to Accountant ( Aidos Sponsorship )

Salary to Co-Ordinator{ Aidos Spnsorship)
Salary to Peon ( Aidos Sponsorship)
Salary to Supervisor ( Aidos Sponsorship)

Admini Expenses (AIDOS
Office Rent
Postage & Courier Charges
Printing & Stationery( AIDOS Sponsorship)
Telephone & Fax Charges ( Aidos-Sponsorship)
Travelling & Conveyance ( Aidos Sponsorship)

. D

President
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HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
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IZ: o,

24,066.00
15,600.00
23,320.00
3,73,200.00
6,064.00
27,420.00
92,050.00
4,885.00
78,575.00
17,608.00
16,279.00

8.210.00

26,400.00
96,000.00
16,800.00

2,800.00

45000.00
1200.00

201.00
2454.00

6,79,067.00

8,210.00

1,42,000.00

49,055.00

As at
31st March 2023

8,78,332.00




TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017

[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

As at
SCHEDULE - IX (Continue--—-—-—-) 31st March 2023
AIDOS SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT
AIDOS LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT
Personal ( Aidos - Library)(Spon)
Salary to Asst. Library ( Aidos Library) 30,000
Salary to Library ( Aidos - Library) 42,000
Salary to Peon( Aidos - Library) 22,192 94,192.00
Recurring Expenses( Aidos - Library)(Spon)
Cleaning Charges ( Aidos - Library) 18000.00
Electricity Charges ( Aidos _ Library) 8120.00
Telephone Internet & Cable Charges 9336.00
Rent ( Aidos _ Library) 30000.00 65,456.00
Contingency(Library Lending AIDOS)
Misc Expenses ( Aidos-Library) 17364.00
News Paper & Periodical ( Aldos-Library) 11130.00
Printing & Stationery& Xerox Charges( Aidos Library 14886.00
Repairs & Maintenance(Aidos Library) 7252.00
Tea & Tiffin Expenses 15090.00
Travelling & Conveyance ( Aidos Library) 2426.00 68,148.00 2,27,796.00
TOTAL AIDOS (SPONSORSHIP & LIBRARY LENDING PROJECT) EXPENSES 11,06,128.00

PresidM’
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE - X

As at

THE SHANTY TRUST

Alternative lihood 219 T
Contiengency for Livelihood-21941
Exposure Visit Expenses
Salary ( 8.T.- 21941)
Training of CIG Core Grouo Member( 21941)
Traveling & Conveyance (21941)

Child Protection | Vocatio ining(ST
Hon to Child Prorection Supervision( Child Protecti

Educational for 600 Children ( S.T -32034)
Computer Training for Eve.Class Student(32034)

Annual Sports ( Education for 600 Children(32034))
Center Rent & Electricity Charges(Edu. -32034)
Center Rent & Maintenance Charges(Edu. -32034)
Center Toiletries ( Educ for 600 Children-32034)
Centre Cleaning Charges(Edu. for 600 Child-32034)
Centrer Stationery( Education for 600 Child-32034)
Collage Admission Fees ( Educ for 600Chil-32034)
Educational Help to Vuinerable Children(32034)
Educational Kits (32034)

Festival Celebration( Educ for 600child-32034)

Hon. to Asst. Accountants ( 32034)

Hon. to Cashier ( 32034)

Hon, to Educator ( Dey) ( Edu for 600 Children32034
Hon. to Educator ( Eve) ( Edu for 600 Children32034
Hon to Edu Supervisor (32034)

Laptop ( Computer & Printers) Expenses

Mobile Recharging for on Line Class-600 Chil(32034)
Salary ( S.T- 32034)

Salary to Driver (32034)

Salary to Peon ( 32034)

School Admission Fees ( Educ for 600Chil-32034)
School Stationery Bag & Books ( Edu. 600 Ch -32034)
Self Defences Classes for Girls (32034)

Self Defence Trainee Travelling & Tiffine Etc.

Sports & Equipment to Asar Ali

Text Books (Class Vi - IX) 32034

Travelling & Conveyance( Edu. for 600 Child(32034))
Tuition Fees ( Educ for 600 Chil- 32034)

AL Hpronr,

President
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9,916.00
11,141.00
2,97,000.00
6,940.00
10,397.00

3800000

85,078.00
59,730.00
45,000.00

100.00
23,128.00
31,655.00
51,438.00
12,500.00
20,000.00
23,400.00
17,288.00
33,000.00
25,500.00
67,500.00
64,500.00
34,500.00
54,350.00
64,350.00

4,71,000.00
30,000.00
19,500.00
58,683.00
54,020.00
42,000.00
3,859.00
19,610.00
1,37,667.00
23,875.00

2,04,550.00

3,35,394.00

36,000.00
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[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023
As at
31st March 2023.

SCHEDULE - X ( Cont.............

THE SHANTY TRUST
Educational Sponsorship 23869(S

Sports & Excursions & Others

Books (S.T)23869

Educate Destitule Girls (23869)

Festivel Cloth (S.T) 23869

Maintenance & Assistance( S.T)(23869)
Medicine & Health Checkup ( S.T.)23869
School Bag & Umbrella (S.T)23869
School Shoes & Shocks ( S.T)23869
Session Fees_23869

Uniform_23869

Education for Vulnerable Children(32034)
Cycle Dristribution(32034)

Eme cy Food & Medicine/ Ration ( 23676 -ST
Emergency Food/ Ration Program Cost - 23876
Emergency Medicine & Others ( 23676)

Hon to Peon ( 23676)

Hon to Program Co-Ordinator{Emer. Food,Ra23676)
Printing & Stationery & Mobile (23676)

Salary ( S.T.- 23676)

Stationery& Mobile Recharge ( Food & Med-23676)(S.T)
Travelling & Conveyance ( Food & Medicine-23676)S.T

Preventing Vulnerable Children ( Santi Trus
Centre Maintenance & Others ( Shanty Trust )
Coaching Fees (Preventing - Shanty Trust)
Contingeency for Centre ( Preventing Valuesable)
Educational Kits & Sports Material
Sport Teacher Hononium( Santi Trust)

Teacher Salary (Preventing V. Hhildren - ST.)

Right and Entitlel Programs (ST
Hon.to Rights & Entitlements Community Works ( R&E)

Rights and Entitlements Program S.T.
Annual Meet ( Right & Entitlements)
Honorarium to Supervisor ( Shinti Trust)
Hon to Right & Entitlement Supervisor(Rights & Ent)
Interaction Program / Meeting with Functionary
Meeting with SHG Member ( Shinti Trusf)
Orientation Meeting ( Right & Entitlement S T )
Printing Stationery & Commun( Rights & Entittenment
Printing Stationery & Mobile( Rights & Entittenment
Showing Inspirational Documentry Film( R.Entilement
Training to SHG Management & Record Keeping( R.E.)
Travelling Cost(Right and Entftfgents Programme)3.T

President
TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

14,300.00
12,820.00
58,000.00
14,000.00
3,48,600.00
2,718.00
3,005.00
3,431.00
32,710.00
6,480.00

800.00

1,84,205.00
48,091.00
24,000.00
55,500.00
5,139.00
5,62,500.00
6,002.00

6,556.00

16,948.00
99,500.00
5,131.00
7.000.00
27,000.00

__61,500.00

60,000.00

34,049.00
1,12,500.00
76,500.00
7,600.00
11,101,00
24,762.00
2,089.00
10,140.00
7,275.00
7,205.00

__ 10,491.00

4,96,064.00

800.00

8,91,993.00

2,17,079.00

60,000.00

30371200 -} Cb,'

JOINT SECRETARY
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28A, Svyed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

As at
31st March 2023.

THE SHANTY TRUST
Office Administrative Expenses (ST}

Accountant Honararium ( S.T ) 1,71,000.00

Admin Travelling & Conveyance / Fuel Car Maintenanc 84,988.00

Audit Fees ( ST) 20,000.00

Bank Charges & Interest (Shanly Trust JAdmin 22538

Electricity Charges ( S.T) 32,460.00

Hon to Chif Accountant ( Office Adm. Expenses) 57,000.00

Hon. to Corporate Liasion Manager( Office Adm. Exp) 58,500.00

Misc. Expenses (Adm.Exp)(S.T) 2,326.00

Office Rent ( Shanty Trust) 1,60,000.00

Office Toiletries Expenses ( Office Adm.Ch.) 655.00

Printing & Stationery ( Shanti Trust) S.T 39,550.00

Repair & Maintenance (S.T) 27,040.00

Salary for Office Bearer ( S.T ) 1,75,500.00

Staff Welfare Expenses ( S.T) 32,600.00

Telephone Charges , Fax & Intemet (S.T) 20,555.00 8,82,399.38
TOTAL THE SHANTY TRUST EXPENSES 50,01,222.38

—_—

SCHEDULE - X1

ORGANISATION FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION

GIVE INDIA FOUNDATION
Awamess Expenses (Give Foundation) 1,674.00

Direct Expenses
Educational Support to Financially Poor Student 10,000.00

Indirect Expenses (FC ORGANISATION)
Bank Charges & Commission (FC) 8.882.28 %0,556.23

TOTAL ORGANIZATION (FC) EXPENSES 20,556.28

o Do itay, m},
President
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| FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH. 2023

As at
SCHEDULE - VIIL A 31s rch 2023
BANK INTEREST
SAVING BANK INTEREST
SB Interest from State Bank of india (No0.80453490219) 3,745.00
SB Interest from Union Bank of india (7078) 10,458.00
SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd. (AIDOS- 891011) 6,550.00
SB Interest from Kotak Bank(A/c No. 99000) 17,133.00
SB Interest from Axis Bank Ltd.(ST-634382) __1,318.00 39,205.00
39,205.00

SCHEDULE - XA
THE SHANTY TRUST
Alternative Livelihood 2194 T

Contiengency for Livelihood-21841 9,916.00

Exposure Visit Expenses 11,141.00

Salary ( S.T.- 21941) 2,97,000.00

Training of CIG Core Grouo Member( 21941) 6,940.00

Traveling & Conveyance (21941) 10,397.00 3,35,394.00
Child Protection / Vocational Training(ST)

Hon to Child Prorection Supervision( Child Protecti 36,000.00 3,786.00
Educational for 600 Chil S.T -32034

Computer Training for Eve.Class Student(32034) 85,076.00

Annual Sports ( Education for 600 Children(32034)) 59,730.00

Center Rent & Electricity Charges(Edu. -32034) 45,000.00

Center Rent & Maintenance Charges(Edu. -32034) 100.00

Center Toiletries ( Educ for 600 Children-32034) 23,128.00

Centre Cleaning Charges(Edu. for 600 Child-32034) 31,655.00

Centrer Stationery( Education for 600 Child-32034) 51,438.00

Collage Admission Fees ( Educ for 600Chil-32034) 12,500.00

Educational Help to Vuinerable Children(32034) 20,000.00

Educational Kits (32034) 23,400.00

Festival Celebration( Educ for 600child-32034) 17,288.00

Hon. to Asst. Accountants ( 32034) 3,558.00

Hon. to Cashier { 32034) 2,778.00

Hon. to Educator ( Dey) ( Edu for 600 Children32034 22,752.00

Hon. to Educator ( Eve) ( Edu for 600 Children32034 14,472.00

Hon to Edu Supervisor (32034) 3,702.00

Laptop ( Computer & Printers) Expenses 54,350.00

Mobile Recharging for on Line Class-600 Chil(32034) 64,350.00

Salary ( S.T- 32034) 4,71,000.00

Salary to Driver (32034) 2,880.00

Salary to Peon ( 32034) 1,872.00

School Admission Fees ( Educ for 600Chil-32034) 58,683.00

School Stationery Bag & Books ( Edu. 600 Ch -32034) 54,020.00

Self Defences Classes for Girls (32034) 42,000.00

Self Defence Trainee Travelling & Tiffine Etc. 3,859.00

Sports & Equipment to Asar Ali 19,610.00

Text Books (Class Vi- [X) 32034 1,37,667.00

Travelling & Conveyance( Edu. for 600 Child(32034)) 23,875.00

Tuition Fees ( Educ for 600 Chil- 32034) 9;,5/ 3 2,04,550.00 15,55,295.00 M

President
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TILJALA SOCIETY FOR HUMAN AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
28A, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Kolkata - 700017
| FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |
SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

As at

SCHEDULE - XA ( Cont............. 31st March 2023.
THE SHANTY TRUST
Educational Sponsorship 23869(ST)

Sports & Excursions & Others 14,300.00

Books (S.T)23869 12,820.00

Festivel Cloth (S.T) 23869 14,000.00

Maintenance & Assistance( S.T)(23869) 3,48,600.00

Medicine & Health Checkup ( 5.T.)23869 2,718.00

School Bag & Umbrella (S.T)23869 3,005.00

School Shoes & Shocks ( S.T)23869 3,431.00

Session Fees_23869 32,710.00

Uniform_23869 6,480.00

Hono. To Project Personnel (23869) 43,414.00 4,81,478.00

E tion for Vulnerable Ch n{32034

Cycle Dristribution(32034) 800.00 800.00
Emergency Food & Medicin n (23676 -ST

Emergency Food/ Ration Program Cost - 23676 1,84,205.00

Emergency Medicine & Others ( 23676) 48,091.00

Hon to Peon ( 23676) 2,304.00

Hon to Program Co-Ordinator(Emer. Food,Ra23676) 5718.00

Printing & Stationery & Mobile (23676) 5,139.00

Salary ( S.T.- 23676) 5,62,500.00

Stationery& Mobile Recharge ( Food & Med-23676)(S.7) 6,002.00

Traveliing & Conveyance ( Food & Medicine-23676)S.T 6,556.00 8,20,515.00
Preventing Vulnerable Children Trust

Centre Maintenance & Others ( Shanty Trust ) 16,948.00

Coaching Fees (Preventing - Shanty Trust) 99,500.00

Contingeency for Centre ( Preventing Valuesable) 5,131.00

Educational Kits & Sports Material 7,000.00

Sport Teacher Honorium( Santi Trust) 27,000.00

Teacher Salary (Preventing V. Hhildren - ST.) 61, 500.00 2,17,079.00

Right and Entitlements Programs (ST)
Hon.to Rights & Entitlements Community Works ( R&E) 6,090.00

Rights and Entitlements Programme ( 5.T.)

Annual Meet ( Right & Entitlements) 34,049.00
Honorarium to Supervisor ( Shinti Trust) 1,12,500.00
Hon to Right & Entitlement Supervisor(Rights & Ent) 8,004.00
Interaction Program / Meeting with Functionary 7,600.00
Meeting with SHG Member ( Shinti Trust) 11,101.00
Orientation Meseting ( Right & Entitlement S T ) 24,762.00
Printing Stationery & Commun( Rights & Entittenment 2,089.00
FPrinting Stationery & Mobile( Rights & Entittenment 10,140.00
Showing Inspirational Documentry Film( R.Entilement 7,275.00
Training to SHG Management & Record Keeping( R.E.) 7,205.00
Travelling Cost(Right and Entitlements Programme)S.T 10,491.00
=7 Pz oy, -
President
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[ FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION |

SCHEDULE ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

SCHEDULE - XA ( Cont.............

As at
31st March 2023.

THE SHANTY TRUST

o] ministrative Ex 44
Accountant Honorarium ( S.T )
Admin Travelling & Conveyance / Fuel Car Maintenanc
Audit Fees ( ST)
Bank Charges & Interest (Shanty Trust JAdmin
Electricity Charges ( S.T)
Hon to Chif Accountant ( Office Adm. Expenses)
Hon. to Corporate Liasion Manager( Office Adm. Exp)
Misc. Expenses (Adm.Exp)(S.T)
Office Rent ( Shanty Trust)
Office Toiletries Expenses ( Office Adm.Ch.)
Printing & Stationery ( Shanti Trust) S.T
Repair & Maintenance (S.T)
Salary for Office Bearer ( 5.T)
Staff Welfare Expenses ( 5.T)
Telephone Charges , Fax & Internet (S.T)

TOTAL THE SHANTY TRUST EXPENSES

Add :- Addition to Fixed Assets

TOTAL THE SHANTY TRUST EXPENSES

. Do,

President %,

TILJALA SOCIETY FOR
HUMAN & EDUCATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

1,19,862.00
84,988.00
20,000.00
22538
32,460.00
57,000.00
58,500.00
2,326.00
1,60,000.00
655.00
39,550.00
27,040.00
1,23,006.00
32,600.00

20,555.00

7,78,767.38

44.34,420.38

30,000.00

44,64,420.38




